Unit one (1) and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Butler County, Pennsylvania, in Rack 29, page 6.
BEGINNING at a point, being the Northeast corner of property herein described and the Northeast corner of Lot No. 
248, thence in a Southerly direction SO-29E for a distance of One hundred twenty-five feet (125') to a point, thence 
in an Easterly direction N89-31E along the North side of Connoquenessing Drive for a distance of Forty-five feet (45') 
to an arch, having a radius of Twenty-five feet (25') for a distance of Thirty-nine and twenty-seven one-hundredths